Cameron County Commissioners Court

Agenda Request Form
No.

Date: __June 23, 2015 Meeting Date Request: _July 02, 2015
Deadline for Action: Contact Person: Raul Garcia
Department: __ PD & M Phone: _544-0828  Fax: 544-0891

Dept. Head /Official Signature: Y N

=
Caption:

Consideration and Authorization to award low bid in the amount of $263,004.67 to Mor-Wil, LLC
for residential sanitary sewer connections in San Vicente Colonia, in the East Rio Hondo Water Supply
Corporation service area (TDA Contract No. 713025).

Background: (Bricfly summarize your request, if needed use separate sheet(s) or attach supporting documentation),

The above referenced sanitary sewer connection project is funded through a $245,354.50 grant
from the Texas Department of Agriculture TXCDBG Colonia Construction Fund and local funding
from the East Rio Hondo Water Supply responsible for any project cost overruns.

Three bids were received for the San Vicente Colonia sanitary sewer connection project. The
project engineer recommends award of low bid in the amount of $263,004.67 to Mor-Wil, LLC.
East Rio Hondo Water Supply Corporation is responsible for $17,650.17 cost over grant amount.

See attached bid tabulation and project engineer recommendation.

Blankagendaitem .doc

""" Please initial or place a check mark: )
‘Reviewed or apprdvq"cl, by: CountyJudge N/A_ Auditor Budget - lLegal ‘;'i Yersonnel _N/A

?Fi_Scai_-Data:_ A " ; - ._ s MRS By T :
Dept. /Fund _280-4190  Est: Cost: _$263,004.67 Funds/Staffing Budgeted: Yes, *.__No__ - Account Code;____.
Impact on Future budget: Yes ____~ No ____ -y et e g ' R

Comments: o A O e

4 ' | - ’} ] 7 r-/‘},_ 2 —'i
R . ) ,,{’ 1\/' ./)-L L'C.)/kﬂ«;@:é- Q%L//_S

| . , | (udrdiect / A

Action taken by__('..'tbmrh_is,si:o_n_é;s Court: : | Salin, |
_ Motionmadeby _ Seconded SNt S

Approved . ‘Tabled_____ Deried




BID TABULATION

East Rio Hondo Water Supply Corporation

SAN VICENTE WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM
Bid Opening Tuesday, June 8, 2015, 11:00 AM

Contractor: MOR-WIL, LLC Conlgctor: BALCH MACHINE Conlractor: TRIGEN CONST
Tlam B —
No. e 2t DosCtiptior Units| Quantilyl . Unft Pric Total Frice Unht Price ‘Tolal Price Unit Price Tola] Price
Furaish & fnsiall 2" PYC {SDR21, GL 200) Farcemain, {including )
1 filings, clean-ouls & conngction lo existing 6" Forcemain) LE [1,973 $0.25 §16.277.25 $17.67 534.862.91 $10.00 $18,730.00
2 Fumish & install 8 PVC Encgsemeant by Open Cul, tF 10 $132.50 $1,326.00 3475.89 $4,750.80 $19.00 $190.00
3 Furnish & install 8" x 3/8" Sieel Casing by Dry Bore. LtF 390 $179.00 $16,110.00 $148.46 $13,280.50 $163.00 $13,770.00
Flanish & Install 2 Ak Release valve for Force Main (incl, Al
4 appuriensnces). EA 11 $5200.24 $6,200.24 §0,621.94 $8.621.04 $700.00 570000
Canstruel individual grinder pump stations al each residence,
(Complete tn Place) including efectrcal, welwall, pumps, 2" yard
forcemain routed to main line in ERHWSE sasement, all
5 appurlznances, and sile improvaments. EA 113 $12.036.40 2156.4900.98 $18.557.58 $241,248.54 $23,000.20 $298,000.00
Install 18" of 3M4" Angular Gravel over Tensar (TX-5) Geogrid, if ,
5 needed lo conire! groundwaisr, Complate in placa. sy W75 $5.73 $1.002.75 $54.64 $4.856.75 $61.00 $10.875.00
Furnish additionat 2 HP, 1 Phase, 60 HZ, 240V, 3,460 RPM,
QUVH2022L pumps, identical to those Instafled in Bid ltem No. 5,
wilh @ minkvum of 50' of electrical cord and associated flval
7 switches for each gump. EA |5 $4,307.75 $21,53B.7% $2,722.64 $13,613.20 $17.850.00 $80,260,00
Dacommission Ex. Septic Tank in Place incluging removal and -
disposat of ex sewags, filing existing tank with commen fill and
inslaBing 6" concrate (3500 psi with #3 @ 24" O,.C.EW.) cap @ 2'
8 belov axisting natural grovnd. EA M3 $1.155.00 $15,015.00 $1,784.18 $22.804.08 £3,700.G0 $48,100.0¢
Sawew, remove & replace 2" HMAG over 6" caliche & Tensar {TX-
9 5) Geoprid, sy _lst 3270.70 $17,061.70 $184.73 $11,268,53 $34.00 $2.074.08
Traffic Conlral Plan {inciuding signage, ftagmen, etc. neaded
10 Guring construction). s 1 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $7,745.26 $7.745.28 $40,000.00 $10.000.00
11 Storm Water Pallution Prevention & Erosion Canirel Pian. 8.1 $7.724.00 $7,724.00 $9,699.68 39,699.68 $6,561.37 $6.661.37
TOTAL BIO AMOUNT §263,009.67] . $378,540.200 ___§500,050.37)
RO fome ItANclzed /i fod ate Matlematical arrors correcied by Earris, Flims & Madina, LLC.

Cerified as Correcl By:
FERMS, FLINK & MEDINA, LLC
TBPE Fir Istration No. F-897

A o1 Turle i<
Dus’t")dﬁofé. PE Date

SAM VICENTE WWCS BID TABULATICGN Gi/2015



